

CZR Resources Ltd

ABN: 91 112 866 869 Suite 9, Level 3, 47 Havelock St West Perth, Western Australia 6005 PO Box 16

West Perth WA 6872
Phone: +61 8 9468 2050
Email: admin@czrresources.com

Email: admin@czrresources.com **Website:** www.czrresources.com

The Company Announcements Office, ASX Limited

3 November 2021

CZR appoints Chairman

CZR Resources Limited (ASX: CZR) ("CZR" or "the Company"), is pleased to advise that Russell Clark has been appointed Non-executive Chairman, effective immediately.

Mr Clark, who is currently a Non-Executive Director of CZR, has more than 40 years' global experience in board, senior corporate, operational and project development roles. He is a qualified Mining Engineer and a Fellow of the Australian Institute of Company Directors.

Mr Clark's extensive experience as a resources executive, particularly in the iron ore industry, will be invaluable as CZR seeks to unlock the full value of its Robe Mesa iron ore project in WA.

Mr Clark said: "I look forward to working with the CZR team as we implement our strategy to maximise the value of our projects for the benefit of all stakeholders".

This announcement is authorised for release to the market by the Board of Director of CZR Resources Limited.

For further information, contact:

Media Paul Armstrong Read Corporate +61 8 9388 1474 Dr Rob Ramsay Chief Executive Officer CZR Resources Ltd +61 8 9468 2050

CZR Resources Ltd Page 1